CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
December 18, 2012

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2012

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Fred Pryor Seminars
Human Resources Updates
Cleveland, Ohio

American Society for Training and Development
Designing Learning Certificate
Alexandria, Virginia

Public Library Of Cincinnati & Hamilton County
Know it Now Training
Cincinnati, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Widen the Lens Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2012 Technical Services Retreat
Perrysville, Ohio

Books by the Banks
Books by the Banks Seminar
Cincinnati, Ohio

John Carroll University
Count Me In Diversity Seminar
University Heights, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Widen the Lens Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

Columbus Center of Science & Technology
Library Visit
Columbus, Ohio

Calumhiis Center of Science & Technology
Library Visit
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2012 Technical Services Retreat
Perrysville, Ohio

DATE

12/3/12

10/24/12 - 10/26/12

1111512

1113/12 - 11/14/12

10/2/12 - 10/3/12

10/19/12 - 10/20/12

91212

11/13M12 - 1111412

10/26/12

10/26/12

10/2/12 - 10/312

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Sharon Allen

Sharon Allen

Don Boozer

Don Boozer

Carole Brachna

Steven Capuozzo

Diana Devore

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Olivia Hoge

Annisha Jeffries

Andrea Johnson

REPORT C

AMOUNT

199.00

2,777.51

331.02

460.42

356.28

220.14

21.01

275.00

16.95

16.95

384.62



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Widen the Lens Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

Public Library Association
Make Way for Maker Spaces Webinar
Cleveland, Ohio

Columbus Center of Science & Technology
Library Visit
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

How Many Librarians Does it Take to Change a Light Bulb

Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book XII Seminar
Twinsburg, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2012 Leadership Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Sirsi Dynix Users Group
Consortia SIG Conference
Detroit, Michigan

Sirsi Dynix Users Group
Consortia SIG Conference
Detroit, Michigan

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Usability Professionals Association
World Usability Day
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Widen the Lens Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2012 Leadership Conference
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

DATE

111312 - 11/14/12

1011712

10/26/12

9/18/12

11112

7/28/00

10/31/12 - 11/2112

10/31/12 - 11/2112

10/18/M12

12/8/12

11/13/12 - 11/14/12

11/5/12

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Cindy Lombardo

CJ Lynce

CJ Lynce

Kelli Minter

Kelli Minter

Michael Monaco

Ann Palomo

Hilary Prisylla

Will Reed

David Reynolds

John Skrtic

Ginaya Willoughby

AMOUNT

419.77

28.00

16.95

15.59

7.83

210.42

524.58

324.16

135.42

99.00

419.77

75.00

$7,335.39



FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
OLBPD-Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

PNC - Grow up Great

TOTAL

SUMMARY
SEPTEMBER

$6,408.53
0.00

0.00

0.00
135.42
791.44
0.00

$7,335.39

YEAR TO DATE

$43,804.50
0.00
1,634.00
0.00
3,707.43
4,702.92
53.15

$53,902.00



