Finance Committee December 18, 2012

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2012

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Fred Pryor Seminars Human Resources Updates Cleveland, Ohio	12/3/12	Sharon Allen	199.00
American Society for Training and Development Designing Learning Certificate Alexandria, Virginia	10/24/12 - 10/26/12	Sharon Allen	2,777.51
Public Library Of Cincinnati & Hamilton County Know it Now Training Cincinnati, Ohio	11/15/12	Don Boozer	331.02
Ohio Library Council Widen the Lens Seminar Columbus, Ohio	11/13/12 - 11/14/12	Don Boozer	460.42
Ohio Library Council 2012 Technical Services Retreat Perrysville, Ohio	10/2/12 - 10/3/12	Carole Brachna	356.28
Books by the Banks Books by the Banks Seminar Cincinnati, Ohio	10/19/12 - 10/20/12	Steven Capuozzo	220.14
John Carroll University Count Me In Diversity Seminar University Heights, Ohio	9/12/12	Diana Devore	21.01
Ohio Library Council Widen the Lens Seminar Columbus, Ohio	11/13/12 - 11/14/12	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	275.00
Columbus Center of Science & Technology Library Visit Columbus, Ohio	10/26/12	Olivia Hoge	16.95
Columbus Center of Science & Technology Library Visit Columbus, Ohio	10/26/12	Annisha Jeffries	16.95
Ohio Library Council 2012 Technical Services Retreat Perrysville, Ohio	10/2/12 - 10/3/12	Andrea Johnson	384.62

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Widen the Lens Seminar Columbus, Ohio	11/13/12 - 11/14/12	Cindy Lombardo	419.77
Public Library Association Make Way for Maker Spaces Webinar Cleveland, Ohio	10/17/12	CJ Lynce	28.00
Columbus Center of Science & Technology Library Visit Columbus, Ohio	10/26/12	CJ Lynce	16.95
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System How Many Librarians Does it Take to Change a Light Bulb Twinsburg, Ohio	9/18/12	Kelli Minter	15.59
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book XII Seminar Twinsburg, Ohio	11/1/12	Kelli Minter	7.83
Ohio Library Council 2012 Leadership Conference Columbus, Ohio	7/28/00	Michael Monaco	210.42
Sirsi Dynix Users Group Consortia SIG Conference Detroit, Michigan	10/31/12 - 11/2/12	Ann Palomo	524.58
Sirsi Dynix Users Group Consortia SIG Conference Detroit, Michigan	10/31/12 - 11/2/12	Hilary Prisylla	324.16
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Meeting Columbus, Ohio	10/18/12	Will Reed	135.42
Northeast Ohio Usability Professionals Association World Usability Day Cleveland, Ohio	12/8/12	David Reynolds	99.00
Ohio Library Council Widen the Lens Seminar Columbus, Ohio	11/13/12 - 11/14/12	John Skrtic	419.77
Ohio Library Council 2012 Leadership Conference Columbus, Ohio	11/5/12	Ginaya Willoughby	75.00
TOTAL			\$7,335.39

## SUMMARY

FUND	SEPTEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General Judd Fund Lockwood Thompson Metlife-Fit for Life OLBPD-Library for the Blind LSTA - Know it Know PNC - Grow up Great	\$6,408.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 135.42 791.44 0.00	\$43,804.50 0.00 1,634.00 0.00 3,707.43 4,702.92 53.15
TOTAL	\$7,335.39	\$53,902.00